
LITTLE CORNER HOUSE MONTESSORI NURSERY
ON ALBERT STREET, GEORGE 2025 FEE STRUCTURE
Please see below the school structure for 2025, and note the special discounts offered for early settlement.

Little Corner House Montessori Nursery operating hours in 2025 are from 08:00am – 12:30pm as follows

 2025 Fees Annual Payment Termly payment Monthly Payment

 Nido and Piccolini
 (4 months – 2½ years) R41 400.⁰⁰ (Save 5,5%) R10 500.⁰⁰ (Save 4%) R3 650.⁰⁰

 Pre-school
 (2½ years – 6 years) R36 000.⁰⁰ R9 145.⁰⁰ (Save 4%) R3 175.⁰⁰ (Save 5,5%)

After Care Rates in 2025 (12:30pm – 17:30pm) are as follows

 2025 After Care Fees Half Afternoon Full Afternoon
 (12:30pm – 14:30) (12:30pm – 17:30)

 Daily R45.⁰⁰ R110.⁰⁰

 Monthly R480.⁰⁰ R1 175.⁰⁰

Holiday Care Rates in 2025 (07:30am – 17:30pm) are as follows

 Holiday Care Fees Half Day Full Day Weekly
 (07:30 – 13:00 or (07:30 – 17:30) (Monday – Friday,
 13:00 – 17:30)  07:30 – 17:30)

 R165.⁰⁰ R225.⁰⁰ R1 000.⁰⁰

Banking details are  Little Corner House Montessori Nursery  
 First National Bank
 Branch Code 251 2554
 Account No 6222 473 4584

Payment must be made by EFT.



The 2025 school terms are as follows
Term 1 (48 days) Wednesday 15 January — Thursday 20 March
 Half-term: Thursday 20 February (12:00) — Tuesday 25 February (exclusive)

Term 2 (51 days) Tuesday 8 April — Friday 27 June
 Public holidays are on: Monday 18 April (Good Friday)
 Monday 21 April (Family Day)
 Monday 28 April (Freedom Day)
 School holiday Tuesday 29 April — Wednesday 30 April
 Thursday 1 May (Workers Day)
 Friday 2 May (School holiday)
 Monday 16 June (Youth Day)

Term 3 (48 days) Tuesday 22 July — Friday 26 September
 Public holidays are on: Wednesday 24 September (Heritage Day)

Term 4 (37 days) Tuesday 14 October — Wednesday 3 December

Please note that there will be no school on Public Holidays
Enrolment fees are a once-off fee that is paid when the child first starts the school, and not payable 
with every phase change.
Siblings receive a 10% discount on school fees.
Monthly school fees are to be paid by the 1st of the month for the month ahead.
Please note that Aftercare fees and Holiday Care Fees are in addition to monthly school fees, and will 
be invoiced at the end of the month.
Late payment of the monthly account will accrue a penalty charge.
Late pickup of a student after 17:30pm will incur a fee of R75 per half hour of part thereof.
Accounts are not deemed settled until all fees due are paid up to date.
Full monthly fees are charged for any part of a month.


